
USCG Health, Safety & Work-Life (HSWL) Employee Assistance Program Coordinators (EAPCs) 
 

District/HSWL Regional Practice Regional Manager/Work-Life 
(WL) Supervisor EAPC 

D1 - HSWL RP Base Boston LT Marvin Pena 

WL Supervisor 
Matt Nicoli 

Rita Goldstein@uscg.mil 
(Boston)  

617-223-3477 
Rita.M.Goldstein@uscg.mil 

**VACANT (New Haven CT)** 

D5 – HSWL RP Base Portsmouth LCDR Kristina Quinn  
 

WL Supervisor 
Terrence Tanner 

Marian Upton (Portsmouth) 
757-686-4025 

Marian.G.Upton@uscg.mil 

Lillian Cockrill (Yorktown) 
757-686-4027 

Lillian.E.Cockrill@uscg.mil 

D7 – HSWL RP Base Miami 
Beach 

LCDR Kayla Abruzzese 
 

WL Supervisor 
Andrea Bowen 

Debra Adamczyk 
305-535-4455 

Debra.D.Adamcyk@uscg.mil  

D8 – HSWL RP Base New 
Orleans 

LT Ernest Callahan 
 

WL Supervisor 
**VACANT** 

 

Teresa Blais (NOLA) 
504-253-4711 

Teresa.Blais@uscg.mil 

James Green (Houston-
Galveston) 

281-464-4808 
James.G.Green@uscg.mil 

D9 – HSWL RP Base Cleveland LT Brian Richardson  
 

WL Supervisor  
Lisa Battles 

Andrew Bock 
216-902-6398 

Andrew.M.Bock@uscg.mil  

D11 – HSWL RP Base Alameda LCDR Darin Schneider 
 

WL Supervisor 
David Romero 

 

Lena Gavello (Alameda) 
510-812-2297 

Lena.M.Gavello@uscg.mil 

Tiffani Collier (LA-LB) 
310-521-6136 

Tiffani.Collier@uscg.mil 

D13 – HSWL RP Base Seattle LCDR Patricia Green 
 

WL Supervisor  
Kelli Barns  

**VACANT  (Seattle)** 

Jacqueline Simms (Astoria) 
 503-861-6155 

jacqueline.s.sims2@uscg.mil 

D14 – HSWL RP Base Honolulu LCDR Jessica Hamilton 
 

WL Supervisor 
Phillip Jordinelli 

Phillip Jordinelli 
808-843-3881 

Phillip.A.Jordinelli@uscg.mil 
Angela Leon-Guerrero (Guam) 
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USCG Health, Safety & Work-Life (HSWL) Employee Assistance Program Coordinators (EAPCs) 
District/HSWL Regional Practice Regional Manager EAPC 

D17 – HSWL RP Base Kodiak LCDR Thomas Wieland 
WL Supervisor 
**VACANT** 

 

Jody Carman (Kodiak) 
907-487-5525 x 6507 

Jody.L.Carman@uscg.mil 

Bob Atadero (Juneau) 
(503) 861-6155 

Robert.M.Atadero@uscg.mil 

HSWL RP TRACEN Cape May CAPT Jeffrey Sherman 
 

Assistant Regional Manager  
LT Samantha Watson 

 
WL Supervisor  

Lee Green 

Lee Green (Cape May) 
609-898-6868 

Lee.D.Green@uscg.mil 
 

HSWL RP Base NCR LCDR Erin Palmer 
 

WL Supervisor  
Davidra Bazemore-Blue 

No EAPC 
(Covering) Lillian Cockrill 

757-686-4027 
Lillian.E.Cockrill@uscg.mil 

Office of Work-Life Behavioral Health Services Division (CG-1111) and 
Health, Safety, & Work-Life Service Center (HSWL SC) 

CG-111 OFFICE OF WORK-LIFE 
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE 

PROGRAM MANAGER (CG-1111) 
Mr. Jose Jasso 
202-475-5156 

Jose.R.Jasso@uscg.mil 

CG-111 OFFICE OF WORK-LIFE 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

SERVICES DIVISION  
CHIEF (CG-1111) 

DR. MARTA DENCHFIELD 
202-817-5889 

Marta.E.Denchfield@uscg.mil 
 
 

HSWL SC (Norfolk, VA) 
DIVISION CHIEF WORK-LIFE 
CDR RENEE PLEASANTON 

757-628-4795 
Evelyn.R.Pleasanton@uscg.mil  

 
DEPUTY DIVISION  
CHIEF WORK-LIFE 

CDR SARAH GARRETT 
757-285-1394 

Sarah.A.Garrett@uscg.mil 
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